## Nicholson Companies of Newport Beach Awarded Best of Houzz 2022

2022 people's choice award highlights top home professionals among the Houzz community, based on quality service and most popular designs

**Newport Beach, CA, January 2022** – Nicholson Companies of Newport Beach, CA, has won a "Best of Houzz" award for Design on <u>Houzz</u>®, the leading platform for home remodeling and design. The award-winning luxury home developer was chosen by the millions of homeowners that comprise the Houzz community from among more than 2.7 million active home building, remodeling and design industry professionals.

This is the 10-year anniversary of the Best of Houzz awards program. Badges are awarded annually, in three categories: Design, Customer Service and Photography. Design awards honor professionals whose work was the most popular among the Houzz community. Customer Service honors are based on several factors, including a pro's overall rating on Houzz and client reviews submitted in 2021. Architecture and interior design photographers whose images were most popular are recognized with the Photography award.

"Best of Houzz 2022" badges appear on winners' profiles as a sign of their commitment to excellence. These badges help the more than 65 million homeowners and home design enthusiasts on Houzz to identify popular and top-rated home professionals for their projects.

"We are excited to win Best of Houzz in Design," said Tom Nicholson, founder of Nicholson Companies. "We appreciate the recognition of our talented team and many collaborators in designing and building beautiful luxury homes in Orange County for the past 30 years."

"We launched the Best of Houzz awards program over a decade ago to highlight the work of the most talented and customer-focused professionals in our industry," said Liza Hausman, vice president of Industry Marketing at Houzz. "When homeowners come to Houzz to find professionals to complete their projects, the Best of Houzz badges offer a marker of credibility, supporting their decision to move forward. We are extremely proud of this year's winners, many of whom have won multiple times, and we're pleased to give them this recognition and a platform on which to showcase their expertise."

You can see more of Nicholson Companies' work on Houzz at <u>Nicholson Companies Houzz</u> <u>Profile</u>

## **About Nicholson Companies**

Since Tom Nicholson founded Nicholson Companies more than 30 years ago, Nicholson Companies has evolved into one of Orange County's most recognized names in luxury residential development and custom home construction. With a focus on design and build, Nicholson Companies combines innovative design and quality construction with professionalism, efficiency and reliability. Throughout Southern California and Hawaii,

Nicholson Companies has cultivated strong relationships with designers, subcontractors and financial professionals. Our commitment to our clients, coupled with our experience and expertise, has earned us decades of longevity and loyalty in this exclusive market. https://nicholsoncompanies.com/

## About Houzz

Houzz is the leading platform for home renovation and design, providing people with everything they need to improve their homes from start to finish. On Houzz, people can find design inspiration, research and hire home professionals, and shop for products to complete their projects. For home professionals, Houzz Pro (houzz.com/pro) provides an all-in-one software solution that empowers industry pros to stand out, win clients and manage their projects efficiently and profitably. The Houzz community is made up of millions of homeowners, home design enthusiasts and home improvement professionals around the world. Houzz is available on the web and as a top-rated mobile app. Headquartered in Palo Alto, California, Houzz also has international offices in London, Berlin, Sydney, Moscow, Tel Aviv and Tokyo. Houzz is a registered trademark of Houzz Inc. worldwide. For more information, visit houzz.com.